

Reference:	FOI.6557.21
Subject:	Vehicles owned by Hywel Dda University Health Board
Date of Request:	27 July 2021

Requested:

Please could you set out:

1. How many cars does Hywel Dda University Health Board currently own or lease that are:
 - i. Petrol
 - ii. Diesel
 - iii. Hybrid
 - iv. Electric
 - v. Hydrogen
 - vi. other - please define

2. How many electric vehicle charging points have been installed on Hywel Dda University Health Board property?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides, within the table below, the number of vehicles it currently owns or leases, by fuel type.

Fuel type	Number
Petrol	139
Diesel	128
Hybrid	37
Electric	33
Hydrogen	0
Other	0

2. The UHB confirms that there are no electric vehicle charging points currently installed on UHB property. However, the UHB is currently developing plans for installation of electric charging points in the near future.